

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21461/2018

PREMENDRA KUMAR BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIM MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64590/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64589/2019-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

Re-notify this matter.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER