

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21461/2018

PREMENDRA KUMAR BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIM MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 64589/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

Date : 01-07-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petition of 197 days is condoned subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
BRANCH OFFICER