

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21461/2018

PREMENDRA KUMAR BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIM MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.64589/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
IA No. 64589/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 16-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to do
the needful.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER