

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 64589/2019, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).
21461/2018

PREMENDRA KUMAR BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIM MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 64589/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 13-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 18th October, 2019 shows that learned
counsel for the petitioner has failed to deposit the cost amount of
Rs.5000/- to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

Three weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel
for the petitioner to do the needful.

(NEETA SAPRA)
PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER