

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3994/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2018 in FA No. 489/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

PREMENDRA KUMAR BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIM MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 64590/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the special Leave Petition has become infructuous.

In view of the statement made, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)